
Coaches:

Jake Hess, Head Coach

Sackets Harbor
(B) V Basketball

DATE WEEK
DAY TYPE OPPONENTS START

TIME
END
TIME LOCATION TRANSPORTATION

LEAGUE
/ NON-
LEAGUE

Nov 20, 2023 Mon Scrimmage Lowville 5:00
PM

7:00
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Nov 22, 2023 Wed Scrimmage @ South
Jefferson

10:00
AM

SJ HS/MS Gym 1
(MS) NL

Nov 24, 2023 Fri Scrimmage @
Watertown

10:00
AM

12:00
PM

Watertown Case
M S NL

Nov 30, 2023 Thu Regular Season @ Belleville
Henderson

7:30
PM

Belleville
Henderson Gym L

Dec 4, 2023 Mon Regular Season 
59-45 W

@
Copenhagen

7:00
PM

Copenhagen
Central School L

Dec 8, 2023 Fri Regular Season LaFargeville 7:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Dec 12, 2023 Tue Regular Season South Lewis 7:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Dec 15, 2023 Fri Regular Season Alexandria 7:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Dec 16, 2023 Sat
Regular Season
(Charlie Bridge
Tournament)

Belleville
Henderson

7:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Dec 19, 2023 Tue Regular Season @ Lyme 7:30
PM Lyme School L

Dec 23, 2023 Sat
Regular Season
(Charlie Bridge
Tournament)

TBD TBD SHCS
Gymnasium NL

Dec 29, 2023 Fri Regular Season @
Duanesburg

4:15
PM

Utica University
Nexus Center NL

Jan 2, 2024 Tue Regular Season @ Sandy
Creek

7:30
PM

Sandy Creek
MS/HS Gym L

Jan 4, 2024 Thu Regular Season Beaver River 7:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Jan 6, 2024 Sat Regular Season Potsdam 1:30
PM JCC NL

Jan 12, 2024 Fri Regular Season 
57-34 W Copenhagen 7:30

PM
SHCS
Gymnasium L

Jan 20, 2024 Sat Regular Season Thousand
Islands

2:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Jan 26, 2024 Fri Regular Season Lyme 7:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Jan 29, 2024 Mon Regular Season @
LaFargeville

7:30
PM

Lafargeville
School L

Jan 31, 2024 Wed Regular Season @
Alexandria

7:30
PM Alexandria School L

Feb 2, 2024 Fri Regular Season Sandy Creek 7:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium NL

Feb 6, 2024 Tue Regular Season (Playoff
Semi-Finals) LaFargeville 6:00

PM
7:00
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium L

Feb 9, 2024 Fri
Regular Season (FL
Playoff Finals) 
53-24 W

Copenhagen 7:30
PM

Jefferson
Community
College

L

Feb 16, 2024 Fri Scrimmage @ Carthage 4:30
PM Carthage HS Gym L

Feb 20, 2024 Tue Post-Season (Sectional
First Round) Lyme 6:00

PM
SHCS
Gymnasium NL

Feb 23, 2024 Fri Post-Season (Sectional
Quarter-Final)

Stockbridge
Valley

6:30
PM

SHCS
Gymnasium NL



Feb 28, 2024 Wed Post-Season (Sectional
Semi-Finals) LaFargeville 5:30

PM JCC NL

Mar 2, 2024 Sat Post-Season (Sectional
Finals)

Faith
Heritage

1:30
PM OCC NL

Mar 10, 2024 Sun Post-Season (State
Regional Game) Harrisville 4:00

PM JCC NL

Mar 16, 2024 Sat Post-Season (State
Semi-Final) Prattsburg 10:45

AM
Glens Falls Cool
Insuring Areana NL

Mar 17, 2024 Sun Post-Season (Class D
State Championship)

@ North
Warren

3:00
PM

Cool Insuring
Arena NL
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